
1 

AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT, is entered into this _____ 
day of September, 2025, by and between: 

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a municipal corporation of 
the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as “FORT 
LAUDERDALE”), 

and 

CITY OF WILTON MANORS, a municipal corporation of the 
State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as “WILTON 
MANORS”), 

(and collectively referred to as “Parties”). 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Interlocal Agreement for the delivery of 
emergency medical and fire protection services by FORT LAUDERDALE within the 
physical boundaries of WILTON MANORS dated September 22, 2020, with an initial term 
set to expire on September 30, 2025 (“Interlocal Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 13.1 of the Interlocal Agreement, the Parties have 
been negotiating the terms and conditions for the renewal of the Interlocal Agreement, 
but require additional time to finalize the terms of the renewal; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this Amendment to the Interlocal 
Agreement to extend the initial term of the Interlocal Agreement and extend the time to 
finalize the terms of the renewal to October 31, 2025. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants 
hereinafter contained, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby 
agree as follows: 

1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by
reference. 

2. The following paragraph replaces Section 13.1 in the Interlocal Agreement,
by interlineation: 

This lnterlocal Agreement shall commence on October 1, 2020 and shall 
continue for a period of five (5) years and one (1) month ending on October 
31, 2025, unless terminated earlier as provided for herein. No later than April 
1, 2025 the Parties shall begin formal discussions of the terms and conditions 
for the renewal of this Interlocal Agreement, and these discussions shall be 

CAM # 25-0937 
Exhibit 1 

Page 1 of 3



2 

concluded by October 31, 2025. If new terms and conditions have not been 
agreed upon by October 31, 2025, this Interlocal Agreement shall 
automatically renew with the same terms and conditions for an additional 
period of five (5) years without further action of the parties. If this Interlocal 
Agreement is renewed for an additional five (5) years, discussions for its 
further renewal shall begin no later than eighteen (18) months prior to the 
termination of the Agreement. 

 
3. All other terms and provisions of the original Interlocal Agreement, as 

amended, between the Parties are hereby ratified, reaffirmed, and shall remain in full 
force and effect. 
 

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the Parties have set their hands and seals 
the day and year first written above. 
 
 

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 
 
 
ATTEST: City of Fort Lauderdale 
 
 
__________________________ By: _____________________________ 
David R. Soloman, City Clerk       Dean J. Trantalis 
       Mayor 
 
 
 
 By: _____________________________ 
       Rickelle Williams 
       City Manager 
 
 
 
 Approved as to form and correctness: 
 D’Wayne M. Spence, Interim City Attorney 
 
 
 ________________________________ 
 Eric W. Abend 
 Senior Assistant City Attorney 
 
  

CAM # 25-0937 
Exhibit 1 

Page 2 of 3



3 

CITY OF WILTON MANORS 
 
 
ATTEST: City of Wilton Manors 
 
 
_________________________ By: _____________________________ 
Elizabeth Garcia-Beckford       Scott Newton, Mayor 
City Clerk  
 
 
 By: _____________________________ 
       Leigh Ann Henderson, City Manager 
 
 
 
 Approved as to form and correctness: 
 
 
 ________________________________ 
 Kerry L. Ezrol, City Attorney 
 

CAM # 25-0937 
Exhibit 1 

Page 3 of 3




